
    

                                                                                LAFOURCHE PARISH, LOUISIANA--PUBLIC SCHOOLS                                               11/03/2023 

2023-2024 SCHOOL SESSION 
 

Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address  

Grades  
Taught 

Name of Principal 
and Assistant Principal(s) 

Phone  
(AC 985) 
School 

FAX 

Bayou Blue Elementary School 
1916 Bayou Blue Road, Houma 70364 
(Corner of Hwy 316 and Hwy 182) 
 tguidry@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Tina Guidry 
        

879-4378 
 
 

879-1787 

Bayou Blue Upper Elementary School 
115 Mazerac Street 
bplaisance@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Becky Plaisance 
     Peggy Scott, Asst. 
 

876-0625 876-3347 

Bayou Blue Middle School 
196 Mazerac Street 
Houma, LA 70364 
aadams@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Andre Adams 
    Franky Carlisle, Asst. 
           
 

851-1952 851-1849 

Bayou Boeuf Elementary School 
4138 Hwy 307, Thibodaux 70301 
Temporary Location: 101 School Lane 
sadams@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Stacey C. Adams  633-2352 633-2359 

C. M. Washington Elementary School 
200 Iris Street, Thibodaux 70301 
gjohnson@mylpsd.com 

4-5 Gina Johnson 
     Andree Hubbell, Asst. 

446-8471 
446-8472 

447-1792 

Central Lafourche High School 
4820 Hwy 1, Raceland 70394 
carnold@mylpsd.com 

9-12 Christopher Arnold 
    Jude Blanchard, Asst. 
    Megan Cologne, Asst. 
    Tanya Richard, Asst.     

532-3319 
 
 
 

532-3822 

Chackbay Elementary School 
450 Hwy 20, Thibodaux 70301 
lmckinney@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Lacy McKinney 633-2348 
 

633-4710 

Cut Off Elementary School 
177 W. 55th Street, Cut Off 70345 
kgcollins@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Kristine Collins 
     Amanda Adams, Asst. 

632-3116 
 

632-3219 

Galliano Elementary School 
P. O. Box 517, Galliano 70354 
(148 W. 158th Street, Galliano) 
rlorraine@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Dr. Ragan Lorraine 
     Amy LeBlanc, Asst. 

632-7211 
 

632-3577 
325-2393 

Golden Meadow Middle School 
630 S. Bayou Dr., Golden Meadow 70357 
Temporary Location:  124 N. 3rd Street 
hmelancon@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Hennessy Melancon, Principal   
     Kelly Young, Asst.     

475-7314 
 
 

475-6623 

Golden Meadow Lower Elem. School 
118 Alcide St., Golden Meadow 70357 
kaadams@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Kelly Adams 
     

475-7385 
 

475-7865 

Golden Meadow Upper Elem. School 
118 Alcide St., Golden Meadow 70357 
bboura@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Buffy Boura 475-7385 475-7769 

W. S. Lafargue Elem. School 
700 Plantation Road, Thibodaux 70301 
nedmonds@mylpsd.com 

2-3 Norman Edmonds, Jr. 
   Celeste Plaisance, Asst. 

447-9292 
 

447-4243 

Larose-Cut Off Middle School 
13356 West Main, Larose 70373 
cbreaux@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Celeste Breaux          
   Christy Autin, Asst. 
     

693-3273 
 
 

693-3270 

Lockport Middle School 
720 Main Street, Lockport 70374 
drodriguez@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Dr. Decina Rodriguez 
    Michelle Shelley Chiasson, Asst. 

532-2597 
 

532-5811 

Lockport Lower Elementary School 
1421 Crescent Avenue, Lockport 70374 
aangle@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Aimee Angle 
    

532-2846 
532-2894 

532-2820 

Lockport Upper Elementary School 
201 School Street, Lockport 70374 
sbergeron@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Sherry Bergeron 
    Marcie Caramonta, Asst. 
 

532-3223 532-6353 

North Larose Elementary School 
175 Richardel Drive, Larose 70373 
cleboeuf@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Celeste Leboeuf 
     

693-3445 693-3256 

Raceland Middle School 
P. O. Box C, Raceland 70394 
(3737 Hwy 308, Raceland) 
kosborne@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Karen Osborne 
   LauraMae Zeringue, Asst. 
     
     

537-5140 
 

537-5182 

Raceland Lower Elementary School 
144 Bowie Road, Raceland 70394 
ccheramie@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Casey Cheramie 537-6837 537-3101 
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Raceland Upper Elementary School 
P. O. Box 370, Raceland 70394 
(3759 Hwy 308, Raceland) 
lboudreaux@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Lisa Boudreaux 
     Tai Holacka, Asst. 

537-5142 537-5354 

St. Charles Elementary School 
1690 Hwy. 1, Thibodaux 70301 
@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 ______________________ 
   

446-6862 
 

446-8591 

Sixth Ward Middle School 
1865 Choctaw Road, Thibodaux 70301 
acallahan@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Alyce Callahan 
    Danielle Corielle, Asst. 
    

633-2449 
633-5700 
 

633-7373 

South Lafourche High School 
16911 East Main Street, Cut Off 70345 
slagarde@mylpsd.com 

9-12 Samantha Lagarde  
   Alison Chiasson, Asst.    
   Jessica LeBlanc, Asst. 
   Anne Robert, Asst.   

632-5721 
 
 

632-6723 

South Larose Elementary  School 
154 West 25th Street, Larose 70373 
dlgros@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Dana Gros 
     Scarlet Griffin, Asst. 
     

693-7597 
693-4561 
 

693-8141 

Thibodaux Elementary School 
700 East 7th Street, Thibodaux 70301 
rbourgeois@mylpsd.com 

PK-1 Robin Bourgeois 
    Tessie Douglas-Johnson, Asst. 
      

446-6116 
 

447-8234 

Thibodaux High School 
1355 Tiger Drive, Thibodaux 70301 
rhebert@mylpsd.com 

9-12 Rebecca Hebert 
    Roxanne Oncale, Asst.   
    Brandon Trahan, Asst.   
    Cameron Walls, Asst. 

447-4071 
 

447-4077 

Thibodaux Middle School 
724 Cardnial Drive, Thibodaux 70301 
lyoung@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Latainia Young 
    Sharone Smith-McPherson, Asst. 
     Cindy Perk, Asst. 
     Nancy Tardo, Asst. 

492-6707 492-6706 

 

CAREER MAGNET CENTER 

Jarad Walker, Principal 
jpwalker@mylpsd.com 

6419 Highway 308 
Lockport, LA  70374 

532-6596 
532-6059 (FAX) 

 

PASS SITES 

Belinda Campbell, Alternative Site Program Administrator 
bharry@mylpsd.com 
 

Barry Filce, Director, Child Welfare and Attendance 
bfilce@mylpsd.com 
985 435-4612 
 

Gregory Cook, Director, Child Welfare and Attendance 
gcook@mylpsd.com 
985 435-4611 
 

 
 

PASS-Thibodaux Site 
C. M. Washington Elementary School 
200 Iris Street, Thibodaux 70301 
 
 

 
 
 
449-4157 
537-6253 (FAX) 
  
  

 

CHARTER SCHOOLS 

Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address 

Grades 
Taught 

Name of Director 
and Principal 

Phone  
(AC 985) 

Bayou Community Academy 
800 East Seventh Street, Thibodaux  70301 
mbecnel@bcacharter.org 
jrosado@bcacharter.org 

PK-8 
 

 
  

Melanie C. Becnel, Ed. D., Director 
 
 
Jessica Rosado, Principal 

414-1763  (cell) 
 
 
446-3011   

    

Virtual Academy of Lafourche - Administration 
639 Harrison Street, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
eadams@valcharter.org 

 Edmond Adams, Director 
 

446-2877 
446-2993 (FAX) 

VAL Central Site  
3737 Hwy. 308, Raceland, LA 70394 
afornies@valcharter.org 

K-12 Annette Fornies 
 

538-0504 

VAL South Site  
14669 East Main Street, Cut Off 70345 
mreynaud@valcharter.org 

K-12 Mary Reynaud 
  

632-3169 

VAL St. Mary - Elementary  
509 E St. Mary Street, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
njohnson@valcharter.org 

K-6 Natalie Johnson 
 

387-1792 
  

VAL St. Mary – Middle 
506 B St. Mary Street, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
coliver@valcharter.org 

7-8 Cora Oliver 387-1407 
 
  

VAL St Mary  - High 
509 B St. Mary Street, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
pnelson@valcharter.org 

9-12 Paul Nelson 448-0620 
 

VAL St Bayou Blue 
200 Melanie Lane, Gray, LA  70359 
sduet@valcharter.org 

6-12 Sharlene Duet 262-8806 

mailto:mreynaud@valcharter.org
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Dr. Mark Williams, Superintendent 
Diocese of Houma-Thibodaux 
mwilliams@htdiocese.org 

 P. O. Box 505 
Schriever 70395 

Phone 
850-3113 

Gerrie Byrne, Associate Superintendent 
Diocese of Houma-Thibodaux 
gbyrne@htdiocese.org 

 P. O. Box 505 
Schriever 70395 

850-3154 

Holy Rosary School 
12925 East Main Street, Larose, LA  70373 
cathy.long@htdiocese.org 

PK-8 Cathy Long 
    

693-3342 
 
693-8854(FAX) 

St. Genevieve School 
807 Barbier Avenue, Thibodaux 70301 
cheryl.thibodaux@htdiocese.org 

PK-7 Cheryl Thibodaux  
   Jamie Rodrigue , Asst. Principal 

447-9291 
(Above) 
447-9883 (FAX) 

St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School 
501 Cardinal Drive, Thibodaux 70301 
Jami.chadwick@htdiocese.org 

PK-7 Jami Chadwick 
    

446-1346 
(Above) 
449-0760 (FAX) 

St. Mary's Nativity School 
3492 Nies Street, Raceland 70394 
linda.henry@htdiocese.org 

PK-8 Linda Henry 537-7544 
537-4020 (FAX) 

E. D. White Catholic High School 
555 Cardinal Drive, Thibodaux 70301 
michiasson@htdiocese.org 

8-12 Michelle Chiasson 
   Kris Guillot, Asst. Principal 
    

446-8486 

448-1275 (FAX) 

 
 


